
State Bar of Arizona 
Construction Law Executive Council 

Roster 2023-2024 

 
 
Mr Joseph Citelli Esq 
Water Infrastructure Finance Authority of AZ 
100 N. 7th Ave., Ste. 130 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2770 
Phone: 602-647-4403 
Email: jvcitelli@gmail.com 
Chair 
2023-2024 
 
Mr Joseph A Brophy  
Jennings Haug Keleher McLeod LLP 
2800 N Central Ave Ste 1800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1049  
Phone: 602-234-7800 
Email: jab@jhkmlaw.com 
Chair Elect 
2023-2024 
 
Ms Michelle Marie Buckley  
Polsinelli PC 
1 E Washington St Ste 1200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2568  
Phone: 602-650-2353 
Email: mmbuckley@polsinelli.com 
Past Chair 
2023-2024 
 
Miss Erika L Johnsen  
Lang & Klain PC 
6730 N SCOTTSDALE RD STE 101 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85253-4445  
Phone: 480-534-4881 
Fax: 480-970-5034 
Email: ejohnsen@lang-klain.com 
Secretary 
2023-2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr Nelson Alexander Floyd Mixon  
Holden Willits PLC 
Two N Central Ave Ste 1760 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1032  
Phone: 602-508-6223 
Fax: 602-508-6211 
Email: nmixon@holdenwillits.com 
Budget Officer 
2023-2024 
 
Mr Todd A Baxter  
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
1850 N Central Ave Ste 1400 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4568  
Phone: 602-285-5000 
Fax: 844-670-6009 
Email: tbaxter@dickinsonwright.com 
Member at Large 
2022-2024 
 
Mr Creighton Patrick Dixon  
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
One Arizona Center 
400 E Van Buren St Ste 1900 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202  
Phone: 602-382-6408 
Fax: 602-382-6070 
Email: cdixon@swlaw.com 
Member at Large 
2021-2024 
 
Mr Christopher Larry Hering  
Gammage & Burnham PLC 
40 N Central Ave Fl 20 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4470  
Phone: 602-256-0566 
Fax: 602-256-4475 
Email: chering@gblaw.com 
Member at Large 
2022-2024 
 
 



State Bar of Arizona 
Construction Law Executive Council 

Roster 2023-2024 

 
 
Ms Alana Lynn Porrazzo  
Jennings Haug Keleher McLeod LLP 
2800 N Central Ave Ste 1800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1049  
Fax: 602-277-5595 
Email: alp@jhkmlaw.com 
Member at Large 
2022-2024 
 
Mr Robert O. Stirling  
Arizona Registrar of Contractors 
1700 W. Washington St., Ste. 105 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2836  
Phone: 602-771-6795 
Email: Robert.stirling@roc.az.gov 
Member at Large 
2023-2026 
 
Mr Bernardo McGee Velasco  
Mesch Clark Rothschild 
259 N. Meyer Ave. 
Tucson, AZ 85701-1007 
Phone: 520-624-8886 
Email: bvelasco@mcrazlaw.com 
Member at Large 
2023-2026 
 
Mr. Justin Robles 
Fennemore Craig PC 
2394 E. Camelback Rd., Ste. 600 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9077 
Phone: 602-916-5415 
Email: jrobles@fclaw.com 
YLD Representative 
2023-2024 


